Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Newell Operating Company 06/30/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Thomas Uss		
Street Address:	8461 Rushing Creek Court		
City:	Springfield		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22153		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number: RE37		37988	
Patent Number: RE37988 CORRESPONDENCE DATA RE37988			
Fax Number: (301)589-8885			
Fax Number: (301)589-8885 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 301-589-8900			
Email: mbun@shamat.com			
Email: robyn@shomat.com Correspondent Name: Charles W. Fallow			
Address Line 1: 10 Post Office Road			
Address Line 2: Suite 100			
Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20910			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		07-0300	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Charles W. Fallow	
Total Attachments: 1 source=newell_uss_assgt#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION

WHEREAS, Newell Operating Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 29 E. Stephenson St., Freeport, IL 61032 (Newell), is the owner in the United States of America of all right, title and interest in United States patent RE37,988 and all reissues, divisions, continuations, extensions, and reexaminations thereof or thereon.

WHEREAS, Mr. Thomas Uss, residing at Fairfax, Virginia ("Uss"), desires to acquire the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Newell, Newell hereby assigns to Uss Newell's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, the right to recover for past infringement thereof, and Uss hereby accepts such assignment from Newell.

NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY Name: Stuart I. Graff Title: Vice President, General Counsel-Sanford Brands By: STATE OF <u><u>J</u>/1/1015 COUNTY OF <u>Stephenson</u></u>) SS ,200<u>5</u>, Stuart I Graff, being personally known day of June

to me, appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, and being first duly sworn, said and acknowledged that, as such officer, he/she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, all pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN To before me this 30467 day of _____ . 200 🗳 une Notary Public "OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY J. BENSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-21-08 CHI DOCS1\343025.1 *********

RECORDED: 10/19/2007